

Questions

1. The VA will be responsible for removal and reinstallation of all furniture from the rooms.

ANSWER: Yes, the VA will be responsible for the removal and reinstallation of all furniture from the rooms.

2. The VA is taking responsibility for any painting required if touch ups are needed.

ANSWER: Yes, the VA will be responsible for any painting required if touch ups are needed.

3. There will be storage available on the 4th floor for the contractor to use.

ANSWER: Yes, storage will be provided on the 4th Floor of DAMEN Pavilion

4. Will you allow the alternate use of 4 1/2" base to reduce on the facilities repair and touchup paint?

ANSWER: No, the VA would like to keep the requirement as stated in the SOW at 4".

5. What level of infection control will be expected?

ANSWER: HEPA-equipped unit with minimum 10 ACH, and all air discharged outside. The HEPA unit must continue Housekeeping must clean room before the HEPA unit is removed from room. 2. All duct vents to be sealed off during will be installed at all construction entrances & exits to reduce dust.

6. Please advise if a moisture test of the concrete slab is to be conducted in each individual room within the scope

ANSWER: No, a moisture test of the concrete slab is only to be conducted in one room.

7. Please advise what transition strip is to be the basis of design or if new LVT is to abut existing VCT at thresholds

ANSWER: LVT to abut existing VCT.

8. Please advise on the location to be utilized for on site material storage.

ANSWER: Damen 4th Floor

9. Please advise on the location to be utilized for a dumpster.

ANSWER: The old carpet is to be recycled so the old carpet needs to be palletized and shrink-wrapped for pick-

be running 2 hours after completion of job and
ing work. 3. "Sticky" dust mats & carpeting remnants

ce of work.

;